

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 439 Monday 17 December 2012 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED ABN 33 071 052 287

These tariffs also apply to the customers of Origin Energy Electricity Limited, ABN 33 071 052 287 trading as Country Energy.

Tariffs applicable for the Powercor distribution area from 19 January 2013 under section 35 and section 37 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000**.

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Residential Tariffs			
Residential Peak Anytime (GD/GR)			
First 1000 kWh/quarter	27.10	29.810	¢/kWh
Balance	29.50	32.450	¢/kWh
Supply charge	96.05	105.655	c/day
Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, Y8 & S4			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
Anytime Rate – First 1000 kWh/quarter	27.10	29.810	¢/kWh
Anytime Rate – Balance	29.50	32.450	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	13.17	14.487	¢/kWh
Supply charge	96.05	105.655	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under thi	s tariff)		
Residential 5-Day Time of Use (Winner Tariff GH/GL)			
Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)			
First 1000 kWh/quarter	34.11	37.521	¢/kWh
Balance	35.94	39.534	¢/kWh
Off Peak Periods (All other times)	14.23	15.653	¢/kWh
Supply charge	96.05	105.655	c/day
ClimateSaver Tariff			
Supply under this tariff is available to both GD/GR (Residential customers and GH/GL (Winner) customers)		
1 November to 31 March	30.40	33.440	¢/kWh
1 April to 31 October	20.24	22.264	¢/kWh
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under thi	s tariff)		

SPECIAL

Business Tariffs	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Business Peak Anytime (Tariff E, G, B or N)			
First 333 kWh/month	28.54	31.394	¢/kWh
Balance	30.74	33.814	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	104.72	115.192	c/day
Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit (Tariffs E, G, B or N)			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
First 333 kWh/month peak consumption	28.54	31.394	¢/kWh
Balance peak consumption	30.74	33.814	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	13.17	14.487	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	104.72	115.192	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under the	is tariff)		
Business 7-Day Time of Use (Tariff E1E2, B1B2, N1N2)			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under the	is tariff)		
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Sunday)	24.00	2.5.0.50	
- First 333 kWh/month peak consumption	31.88	35.068	¢/kWh
- Balance peak consumption	33.58		¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (all other times)	13.21	14.531	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	104.72	115.192	c/day
Business 5-Day Time of Use (Tariff DH/DL)			
Peak consumption (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)			
First 333 kWh/month peak consumption	33.76	37.136	¢/kWh
Balance peak consumption	34.97	38.467	¢/kWh
All off peak consumption (all other times)	13.22	14.542	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	104.72	115.192	c/day
Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L			
Energy Prices:			
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)			
– All consumption	27.37	30.107	¢/kWh
* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)			
– All consumption	5.60	6.160	¢/kWh
Demand Price – Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW	9.10	10.010	\$/kW/mth
Supply Charge	2770.80	3047.880	c/day
			-

Salinity Time-of-Use			
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)			
– All consumption	35.89	39.479	¢/kWh
* Salinity TOU Off Peak			
– All consumption	6.70	7.370	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	96.78	106.458	c/day
Farm Salinity Tariff			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	tariff)		
* 7 am to 11 pm			
- First 1667 kWh/month	40.29	44.319	¢/kWh
– Balance	33.09	36.399	¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7 am			
– All consumption	12.44	13.684	¢/kWh
Salinity Off Peak	9.40	10.340	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	96.78	106.458	c/day
Farm & Salinity TOU			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	tariff)		
* 7 am to 11 pm	,		
- First 1667 kWh/month	40.29	44.319	¢/kWh
– Balance	33.09	36.399	¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7 am			,
– All consumption	12.44	13.684	¢/kWh
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)			,
TOU Peak	35.89	39.479	¢/kWh
* Salinity TOU Off Peak			<i>F</i> · · · ·
– All consumption	6.70	7.370	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	96.78	106.458	c/day
General Purpose High Voltage			
General Purpose Tariff E5			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	tariff)		
Energy Prices:			
* 7 am to 11 pm			
- First 5500 kWh/month	54.79	60.269	¢/kWh
- Balance	35.72	39.292	¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7 am	33.12	57.474	P/K WII
- All consumption	11.49	12.639	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	125.66	138.226	c/day
Suppry Charge	123.00	130.220	Cruay

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.

Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tariff S4 is:

- * available for 4 hours (from 3 am to 7 am) daily,
- * only available with Tariff GD and is not available with any other tariff combination,
- * available for current supplies under Tariff Y6 and Y8 where electrically approved solar water heaters have been installed (or are to be installed) or where correctly sized solar panels will be added to an existing Off-Peak electric water heater.
- * available to first time connection applicants who install an approved solar water heater or suitably sized solar panels connected to an approved Off-Peak electric water heater.

All Times are Australian Eastern Standard Time.

Public Lighting

Lanterns on Current Offer			
Mercury 80W All Night	46.83	51.513	c/day
Mercury 125W All Night	61.43	67.573	c/day
Sodium 150W All Night	87.72	96.492	c/day
Sodium 250W All Night	105.08	115.588	c/day
Sodium 400W All Night	162.51	178.761	c/day
Lanterns NOT on Current Offer (for existing installations only)			
Incandescent 100W All Night	141.54	155.694	c/day
Incandescent 150W All Night	172.89	190.179	c/day
Incandescent 200W All Night	183.28	201.608	c/day
Incandescent 300W All Night	215.92	237.512	c/day
Incandescent 500W All Night	259.34	285.274	c/day
Incandescent 750W All Night	317.41	349.151	c/day
Fluorescent 2X20W All Night	52.96	58.256	c/day
Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Hour Daily	84.75	93.225	c/day
Fluorescent 3X20W All Night	62.91	69.201	c/day

Victoria Government Gazette	S 439 17	7 Decembe	r 2012 5
Fluorescent 4X40W All Night	148.95	163.845	c/day
Mercury 50W All Night	50.63	55.693	c/day
Mercury 250W All Night	151.29	166.419	c/day
Mercury 400W All Night	180.95	199.045	c/day
Mercury 700W (Excluding Pole) All Night	271.00		c/day
Mercury 700W (Including Pole) All Night	328.00	360.800	c/day
Sodium 90W All night	122.46	134.706	c/day
Sodium 180W All Night	159.33	175.263	c/day
Sodium 2X400W (Two Lamp) All Night	320.59		c/day
Miscellaneous Charges			
Traffic Control Signals			
Supply charge each metered installation	103.12	113.432	c/day
Supply charge for unmetered installations –	72.17	79.387	c/day
plus energy charge of	17.48	19.228	¢/kWh
Security lighting			
Domestic and Commercial Residential 'Light Sentry'			
2 x 20W fluorescent or 50W mercury lamp (retained for existin installations only)	g 80.27	88.297	c/day
Commercial, Industrial and Farm 'Watchman Light'			
Initial charge per lamp, plus the following charges per lamp	369.81	406.791	\$/lamp
Mercury 125W	73.51	80.861	c/day
Mercury 250W	126.67	139.337	c/day
Mercury 400W	178.15	195.965	c/day
Sodium 150W	125.67	138.237	c/day
Sodium 250W	151.21	166.331	c/day
Sodium 400W	185.76	204.336	c/day
Telstra Telephone Cabinets			
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only per cabinet per year	20.98	23.078	c/cabinet/day
Unmetered supplies			
Less than 50 Watts	120.39	132.429	c/day
Identilite/sign	140.60	154.660	c/day
Telstra Remote Customer Multiplexer	241.06	265.166	c/day

Mobile radio network	297.28	327.008	c/day
Remote weather stations including:	113.32	124.652	c/day
Cathodic protection, flow monitor, noise monitoring station charge, sprinkler system, traffic counter, telemetry system, ticket dispensing machine, repeater station			
Unused Assets 5kVa Sub Station			
Metrolite bus shelter – S1 Full advertising	188.62	207.482	c/day
Metrolite bus shelter – S2 Limited advertising	137.14	150.854	c/day
Metrolite bus shelter – S3 Vandal-proof no advertising	118.18	129.998	c/day
Ice warning lamps	112.59	123.849	c/day
Cable TV	53.03	58.333	c/day
plus energy charge of	19.62	21.582	c/kWh
Rim Cab 480	322.48	354.728	c/day
Rim Cab 240	245.17	269.687	c/day
Rim Cab 180	229.20	252.120	c/day
Miscellaneous Charges	20.00	22.000	c/kWh

¹⁾ The above tariffs are per meter per day or as otherwise stated.

²⁾ Origin Energy Electricity Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy Electricity Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy website, www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to relevant customers.

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED ABN 33 071 052 287

These tariffs also apply to the customers of Origin Energy Electricity Limited ABN 33 071 052 287 trading as Country Energy.

Tariffs applicable for the Citipower distribution area from 19 January 2013 under section 35 and section 37 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000.

·	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Residential Tariffs			
Residential Peak Anytime (GD/GR)			
First 1020 kWh/quarter	22.02	24.222	¢/kWh
Balance	24.70	27.170	¢/kWh
Supply charge	89.63	98.593	c/day
Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
Anytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	22.02	24.222	¢/kWh
Anytime Rate – Balance	24.70	27.170	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	12.31	13.541	¢/kWh
Supply charge	89.63	98.593	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	tariff)		
Residential 5-Day Time of Use (Winner Tariff GH/GL)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)	28.65	31.515	¢/kWh
Off Peak consumption (All other times)	12.94	14.234	¢/kWh
Supply charge	89.63	98.593	c/day
Business Tariffs			
Business Peak Anytime (Tariffs E, G, N)			
First 1250 kWh/month	24.13	26.543	¢/kWh
Balance	24.02	26.422	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	115.12	126.632	c/day
Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit (Tariffs E, G, N)			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
First 1250 kWh/month peak consumption	24.13	26.543	¢/kWh

250 kW

c/day

1511.49 1662.639

Balance peak consumption	24.02	26.422	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	12.31	13.541	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	115.12	126.632	•
		120.032	C/uay
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under t	tnis tariii)		
Business 7-Day Time of Use (Tariff E1E2, N1N2)			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under t	this tariff)		
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Sunday)			
- First 1250 kWh/month peak consumption	25.07	27.577	¢/kWh
 Balance peak consumption 	24.95	27.445	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (all other times)	13.08	14.388	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	139.49	153.439	c/day
Business 5-Day Time of Use (Tariff DH/DL)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)	28.56	31.416	¢/kWh
Off-peak consumption (all other times)	13.31	14.641	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	139.49	153.439	c/day
Contract Demand Time of Use (Tariff L, L Bulk)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)	17.46	19.206	¢/kWh
All off peak consumption (all other times)	4.40	4.840	¢/kWh
Demand Price	7.93		\$/kW/mth
		_ _	

Minimum chargeable demand

Supply Charge

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.

Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.

All Times are Australian Eastern Standard Time.

^{*} Dedicated circuits include the following tariffs:

S 439	171	December .	2012 9
42	2.97	47.267	c/day
55	5.59	61.149	c/day
91	.41	100.551	c/day
126	5.74	139.414	c/day
202	2.48	222.728	c/day
82	2.92	91.212	c/day
95	5.94	105.534	c/day
103	.16	113.476	c/day
116	5.04	127.644	c/day
142	2.97	157.267	c/day
280	.98	309.078	c/day
445	5.85	490.435	c/day
41	.57	45.727	c/day
46	5.44	51.084	c/day
56	5.34	61.974	c/day
74	.25	81.675	c/day
98	3.63	108.493	c/day
141	.74	155.914	c/day
277	.38	305.118	c/day
91	.73	100.903	c/day
64	.12	70.532	c/day
16	.79	18.469	¢/kWł
81	.02	89.122	c/day

120.56 132.616

c/day

High Pressure	Sodium	1000W
· ·		

High Pressure Sodium 50W High Pressure Sodium 70W High Pressure Sodium 100W High Pressure Sodium 150W High Pressure Sodium 250W High Pressure Sodium 400W

Victoria Government Gazette

Public Lighting
Mercury Vapour 80W
Mercury Vapour 125W
Mercury Vapour 250W
Mercury Vapour 400W
Mercury Vapour 700W
Metal Halide 70W
Metal Halide 150W
Metal Halide 175W
Metal Halide 250W
Metal Halide 400W
Metal Halide 1000W
Metal Halide 1500W

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Traffic Control Signals			
Supply charge each metered installation	91.73	100.903	c/day
Supply charge for unmetered installations –	64.12	70.532	c/day

Supply charge for unmetered installations – 64.12 70.532 c/day plus energy charge of 16.79 18.469 ¢/kWh

Security Lighting

Domestic and Commercial Residential 'Light Sentry'

2 x 20W fluorescent

Mercury 250W

or 50W mercury lamp 81.02 89.122 c/day

(retained for existing installations only)

C	ommerci	al,	Ind	ustrial	and	Farm	'Watc	hman	Light'
---	---------	-----	-----	---------	-----	------	-------	------	--------

Initial charge per lamp, plus the following charges per lamp	339.75	373.725	\$/lamp
TYPE AND RATING OF LAMP			
Mercury 125W	70.11	77.121	c/day

10 S 439 17 December 2012	Victoria	Government	Gazette
Mercury 400W	169.36	186.296	c/day
Sodium 150W	120.13	132.143	c/day
Sodium 250W	144.15	158.565	c/day
Sodium 400W	176.68	194.348	c/day
Telstra Telephone Cabinets including:			
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only per cabinet per year.			
Miscellaneous cabinet	21.42	23.562	c/day
Unmetered Supplies			
Less than 50 Watts per month	121.43	133.573	c/day
Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent per day	2225.74	2448.314	c/day
Identilite per sign per quarter	145.01	159.511	c/day
Telstra Remote Customer –			
Multiplexer per month	248.58	273.438	c/day
Mobile radio network per month	306.77	337.447	c/day
Remote weather stations per month	116.39	128.029	c/day
Metrolite bus shelters –			
S1 Full advertising per month	194.68	214.148	c/day
S2 Limited advertising per month	141.44	155.584	c/day
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising per month	121.43	133.573	c/day
Ice warning lamps per month	116.08	127.688	c/day
Electronic Parking meter (per meter per month)	61.76	67.936	c/day
Security Camera (per camera per month)	104.11	114.521	c/day
Cathodic Protection Supply To Works (no GST applies)	97.92	97.920	c/day
Microcell	578.60	636.460	c/day
Miscellaneous cells	164.46	180.906	c/day
Miscellaneous including:	31.07	34.177	c/day

Street Lighting 220W, Street Lighting 240W, Street Lighting 220W & 240W, Street Lighting 50W, Watchman Light 118W

Notes:

¹⁾ The above tariffs are per meter per day or as otherwise stated.

²⁾ Origin Energy Electricity Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy Electricity Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy website, www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to relevant customers.

S 439

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED ABN 33 071 052 287

These tariffs also apply to the customers of Origin Energy Electricity Limited ABN 33 071 052 287 trading as Country Energy.

Tariffs applicable for the Jemena distribution area from 19 January 2013 under section 35 and section 37 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000.

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Residential Tariffs			
Residential Peak Anytime (GD/GR)			
All consumption	27.71	30.481	¢/kWh
Supply charge	93.19	102.509	c/day
Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
All Consumption	27.71	30.481	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	14.74	16.214	¢/kWh
Supply charge	93.19	102.509	c/day
Residential 5-Day Time of Use (Winner Tariff GH/GL)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)	37.50	41.250	¢/kWh
Off Peak consumption (All other times)	15.00	16.500	¢/kWh
Supply charge	93.19	102.509	c/day
Business Tariffs	GST	GST	Units
	Exclusive	Inclusive	
Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit (Tariffs E, G, N)			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
All Consumption	28.50	31.350	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	14.74	16.214	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	120.20	132.220	c/day
Business 7-Day Time of Use (Tariff E1E2, N1N2)			
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under thi	s tariff)		
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Sunday)			
- First 5500 kWh/month peak consumption	32.39	35.629	¢/kWh
 Balance peak consumption 	24.40	26.840	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (all other times)	15.40	16.940	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	120.30	132.330	c/day

Business 5-Day Time of Use (Tariff DH/DL)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)	31.21	34.331	¢/kWh
All off peak consumption (all other times)	15.50	17.050	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	120.19	132.209	c/day
Contract Demand Time-of-use (L)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)	23.20	25.520	¢/kWh
All off peak consumption (all other times)	8.55	9.405	¢/kWh
Demand Price	23.81	26.191	c/kW/day
Minimum chargeable demand			250 kW
Supply Charge	2261.15	2487.265	c/day

^{*} Dedicated circuits include the following tariffs:

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.

All Times are Australian Eastern Standard Time.

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED ABN 33 071 052 287

These tariffs also apply to the customers of Origin Energy Electricity Limited ABN 33 071 052 287 trading as Country Energy.

Tariffs applicable for the United Energy distribution area from 19 January 2013 under section 35 and section 37 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000.

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Residential Tariffs			
Residential Peak Anytime (GD/GR)			
All consumption	27.01	29.711	¢/kWh
Supply charge	86.69	95.359	c/day
Residential Tariffs GD and Off Peak			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm)	27.01	29.711	¢/kWh
Off Peak consumption (11 pm to 7 am)	14.85	16.335	¢/kWh
Supply charge	86.69	95.359	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	tariff)		
Residential Peak Anytime Plus Dedicated Circuit			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
All consumption	27.01	29.711	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	14.85	16.335	¢/kWh
Supply charge	86.69	95.359	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	tariff)		
Residential 5-Day Time of Use (Winner Tariff GH/GL)			
Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)	35.93	39.523	¢/kWh
Off peak consumption (All other times)	14.32	15.752	¢/kWh
Supply charge	86.69	95.359	c/day
Business Tariffs	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Business Peak Anytime (Tariff E, G, or N)			
First 7000 kWh/month consumption	29.14	32.054	¢/kWh
Balance	22.57	24.827	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	111.21	122.331	c/day

Business Peak Plus Dedicated	Circuit ((Tariffs E.	(G, N)	
-------------------------------------	-----------	-------------	--------	--

Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8

(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)

First 7000 kWh/month peak consumption	29.14	32.054	¢/kWh
Balance peak consumption	22.57	24.827	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	14.85	16.335	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	111.21	122.331	c/day

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Business 7-Day Time of Use (Tariff E1E2, N1N2)

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Sunday)

 First 5500 kWh/month peak consumption 	31.22	34.342	¢/kWh
 Balance peak consumption 	23.30	25.630	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (all other times)	15.02	16.522	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	111.39	122.529	c/day

Business 5-Day Time of Use (Tariff DH/DL)

Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)	30.22	33.242	¢/kWh
All off peak consumption (all other times)	15.23	16.753	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	111.31	122.441	c/dav

^{*} Dedicated circuits include the following tariffs:

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.

All Times are Australian Eastern Standard Time.

S 439

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED ABN 33 071 052 287

These tariffs also apply to the customers of Origin Energy Electricity Limited ABN 33 071 052 287 trading as Country Energy.

Tariffs applicable for the SPAusNet distribution area from 19 January 2013 under section 35 and section 37 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000**.

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Residential Tariffs	23701402170	222224	
Residential Peak Anytime (GD/GR)			
First 1020 kWh/quarter	28.83	31.713	¢/kWh
Balance	30.60	33.660	¢/kWh
Supply charge	96.39	106.029	c/day
Residential Peak Anytime Plus Dedicated Circuit			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8, & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
Anytime Rate – First 1020 kWh/quarter	31.12	34.232	¢/kWh
Anytime Rate – Balance	32.89	36.179	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	15.77	17.347	¢/kWh
Supply charge	96.39	106.029	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this	s tariff)		
Residential 5-Day Time of Use (Winner Tariff GH/GL)			
Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)			
All peak Consumption	34.33	37.763	¢/kWh
Off peak periods (All other times)	19.06	20.966	¢/kWh
Supply charge	100.18	110.198	c/day
Business Tariffs	GST	GST	Units
	Exclusive	Inclusive	
Business Peak Anytime (Tariff E, G, B or N)			
First 7000 kWh/month consumption	33.99	37.389	¢/kWh
Balance	35.39	38.929	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	107.36	118.096	c/day

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit (Tariffs E, G, N, B)			
Applies to tariffs J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 & Y8			
(refer to list below for explanation of these tariffs*)			
First 7000 kWh/month	33.99	37.389	¢/kWh
Balance	35.39	38.929	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)	15.77	17.347	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	107.36	118.096	c/day
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this ta	ariff)		

Business 7-Day Time of Use (Tariff E1E2, B1B2, N1N2)

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Sunday)

 First 5500 kWh/month peak consumption 	34.77	38.247	¢/kWh
 Balance peak consumption 	32.61	35.871	¢/kWh
All off-peak consumption (all other times)	18.99	20.889	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	165.51	182.061	c/day

Business 5-Day Time of Use (Tariff DH/DL)

Peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)	35.09	38.599	¢/kWh
All off peak consumption (all other times)	17.11	18.821	¢/kWh
Supply Charge	110.13	121.143	c/day

^{*} Dedicated circuits include the following tariffs:

Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.

All Times are Australian Eastern Standard Time.

GST

GST

S 439

Units

Gas Industry Act 2001

ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC.) PTY LTD

Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd ABN 11 086 013 283 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas Industry Act 2001 from 19 January 2013.

ORIGIN NORTH (1)

		Exclusive	Inclusive	Cilits
	DOMESTIC TARIFFS			
01	Multiple Residential Tariff (Including Bulk H	lot Water Master	Meter)	
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50 m³/hr			
	Supply Charge	91.74	100.914	c/day
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.944	2.1384	c/MJ
02	Multiple Residential Tariff (Including Bulk H	lot Water Master	Meter Tai	riff)
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50 m³/hr			
	Supply Charge	311.72	342.892	c/day
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.944	2.1384	c/MJ
03	Domestic General Tariff			
	Supply charge	54.29	59.719	c/day
	Winter Peak			
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.827	2.0097	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	1.727	1.8997	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.350	1.4850	c/MJ
	Off-Peak			
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.641	1.8051	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	1.638	1.8018	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.256	1.3816	c/MJ
09	Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff			
	Std 2-mantle light	103.29	113.619	c/day
	Additional mantles	51.66	56.826	c/day
10	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heati	ng		
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50 m³/hr			
	Commodity charge (all gas)	2.262	2.4882	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge	1.124	1.2364	c/litre
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)			0.49724

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS

O8 Standby Power Generation Tariff Supply Charge Only	1,201.15	1,321.265	c/day
13/14/21/22 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr			
Supply Charge	65.50	72.050	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.703	1.8733	c/MJ
Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	1.339	1.4729	c/MJ
Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	1.125	1.2375	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.649	1.8139	c/MJ
Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths	1.291	1.4201	c/MJ
Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths	1.093	1.2023	c/MJ

¹⁾ Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin North zone. See attached appendix for relevant postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

ORIGIN SOUTH EAST (2)

DOMESTIC TARIFFS

01	Multiple Residential Tariff (Including Bulk Hot Wa Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50 m³/hr	ter Master	Meter)	
	Supply Charge	91.74	100.914	c/day
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.944	2.1384	c/MJ
02	Multiple Residential Tariff (Including Bulk Hot Wa	ter Master	Meter Tari	ff)
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50 m³/hr			
	Supply Charge	311.72	342.892	c/day
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.944	2.1384	c/MJ
03	Domestic General Tariff			
	Supply charge	53.24	58.564	c/day
	Winter Peak			
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths	1.859	2.0449	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths	1.647	1.8117	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths	1.397	1.5367	c/MJ

ictoria G	overnment Gazette	S 439	17 D	ecember 20	12 19
	Off-Peak				
	First 4,000 MJ/2 mths		1.767	1.9437	c/MJ
	Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths		1.536	1.6896	c/MJ
	Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths		1.282	1.4102	c/MJ
09	Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff				
	Std 2-mantle light		103.29	113.619	c/day
	Additional mantles		51.66	56.826	c/day
10	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage He	ating			
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50 m ³ /hr				
	Commodity charge (all gas)		2.262	2.4882	c/MJ
	Hot Water Charge		1.124	1.2364	c/litre
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)				0.49724
	COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS				
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff				
	Supply Charge Only]	1,163.90	1,280.290	c/day
3/14/21/2	22 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr				
	Supply Charge		65.50	72.050	c/day
	Winter Peak				
	First 12,000 MJ/2 mths		1.603	1.7633	c/MJ
	Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths		1.299	1.4289	c/MJ
	Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths		1.012	1.1132	c/MJ
	Off-Peak				

c/MJ

c/MJ

c/MJ

1.7215

1.3860

1.0923

1.565

1.260

0.993

First 12,000 MJ/2 mths

Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths

Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths

²⁾ Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin South East zone. See attached appendix for relevant postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

ORIGIN METRO (3)

DOMESTIC TARIFFS

01	Multiple Residential Tariff (Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter)				
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m³/hr	04.00	100		
	Supply Charge	91.39	100.529	c/day	
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.934	2.1274	c/MJ	
02	Multiple Residential Tariff (Including Bulk Hot Wa	ter Master	Meter Tar	riff)	
	Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m³/hr				
	Supply Charge	311.72	342.892	c/day	
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.944	2.1384	c/MJ	
03	Domestic General Tariff				
	Supply charge	58.24	64.064	c/day	
	Winter Peak				
	First 6,000 MJ/2 mths	1.929	2.1219	c/MJ	
	Next 3,000 MJ/2 mths	1.517	1.6687	c/MJ	
	Over 9,000 MJ/2 mths	1.012	1.1132	c/MJ	
	Off-Peak				
	First 6,000 MJ/2 mths	1.725	1.8975	c/MJ	
	Next 3,000 MJ/2 mths	1.297	1.4267	c/MJ	
	Over 9,000 MJ/2 mths	0.937	1.0307	c/MJ	
09	Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff				
	Std 2-mantle light	103.29	113.619	c/day	
	Additional mantles	51.66	56.826	c/day	
10	Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating				
	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m³/hr				
	Commodity charge (all gas)	2.262	2.4882	c/MJ	
	Hot Water Charge	1.124	1.2364	c/litre	
	Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre)			0.49724	
	COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS				
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff				
	Supply Charge Only	1,251.57	1,376.727	c/day	

riciona Government Gazette	5 737	17 DC	201	2 21
13/14/21/22 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr				
Supply Charge		72.07	79.277	c/day
Winter Peak				
First 15,000 MJ/2 mths		1.552	1.7072	c/MJ
Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths		1.225	1.3475	c/MJ
Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths		1.077	1.1847	c/MJ
Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths		0.972	1.0692	c/MJ
Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths		0.882	0.9702	c/MJ
Off-Peak				
First 15,000 MJ/2 mths		1.450	1.5950	c/MJ
Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths		1.175	1.2925	c/MJ
Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths		1.034	1.1374	c/MJ
Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths		0.945	1.0395	c/MJ
Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths		0.867	0.9537	c/MJ

³⁾ Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin Metro zone. See attached appendix for relevant postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive.

ORIGIN WEST GIPPSLAND (4)

c General

Supply Charge	55.54	61.094	c/day
Commodity charge (all gas)	2.336	2.5696	c/MJ

G6/G8 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100 m³/hr

Supply Charge	74.88	82.368	c/day
Commodity charge (all gas)	2.164	2.3804	c/MJ

⁴⁾ Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin West Gippsland zone. See attached appendix for relevant postcodes.

ORIGIN MURRAY VALLEY VICTORIA (5)

M3 Domestic General

Supply Charge	58.21	64.031	c/day
Commodity charge (all gas)	1.997	2.1967	c/MJ

M6/M8	Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100 m³/hr			
	Supply Charge	68.42	75.262	c/day
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.579	1.7369	c/MJ
M7/M9	Meter/Regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850 m³/hr			
	Supply Charge	143.84	158.224	c/day
	Commodity charge (all gas)	1.499	1.6489	c/MJ

5) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin Murray Valley Victoria zone. See attached appendix for relevant postcodes.

Notes:

- a) c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
- **b)** $m^3/hr = cubic meters per hour.$
- c) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears, however Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy website and communicated to relevant customers.

Postcodes applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone

Origin North gas zone

Postcodes include: 3561, 3564, 3616, 3618, 3620, 3621, 3623, 3624, 3629, 3630, 3631, 3658, 3659, 3660, 3662, 3666, 3672, 3677, 3678, 3690, 3691, 3694, 3751, 3753, 3756, 3757, 3763, 3764, 3775.

Origin South East gas zone

Postcodes include: 3139, 3175, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3201, 3755, 3760, 3761, 3777, 3803, 3804, 3805, 3806, 3807, 3808, 3809, 3810, 3816, 3818, 3820, 3822, 3823, 3824, 3825, 3840, 3842, 3844, 3847, 3850, 3851, 3852, 3860, 3910, 3911, 3912, 3913, 3915, 3916, 3918, 3919, 3920, 3921, 3926, 3927, 3928, 3929, 3930, 3931, 3933, 3934, 3936, 3937, 3938, 3939, 3940, 3941, 3942, 3943, 3944, 3975, 3976, 3977, 3978, 3980, 3981, 3984, 3987.

Origin Metro gas zone

Postcodes include: 3004, 3006, 3097, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3106, 3107, 3108, 3109, 3111, 3113, 3114, 3115, 3116, 3122, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3130, 3131, 3132, 3133, 3134, 3135, 3136, 3137, 3138, 3140, 3141, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3145, 3146, 3147, 3148, 3149, 3151, 3153, 3154, 3155, 3159, 3181, 3765, 3766, 3767, 3770, 3781, 3782, 3783, 3787, 3788, 3789, 3791, 3792, 3793, 3795, 3796.

Origin West Gippsland gas zone

Postcodes include: 3812, 3813, 3814 and 3815.

Origin Murray Valley Victoria gas zone

Postcodes include: 3636, 3640, 3641, 3644, 3683, 3685, 3687 and 3730.

Note: Postcodes are applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone supplied with reticulated natural gas as at 1 January 2010. Some postcodes may contain shared boundaries with other retailers.

S 439

Gas Industry Act 2001

ORIGIN ENERGY RETAIL LIMITED

Origin Energy Retail Limited ABN 22 078 868 425 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001** from 19 January 2013.

MILDURA (Postcodes 3494, 3496, 3498, 3500, 3505)

		GST Exclusive	GST	Units
	DOMESTIC TARIFFS	Exclusive	inclusive	
108	Domestic General			
	Supply charge	72.04	79.244	c/day
	All Consumption			
	First 4,500 MJ/per quarter	3.140	3.4540	c/MJ
	Over 4,500 MJ/per quarter	1.978	2.1758	c/MJ
244	Commercial & Industrial			
	Supply charge	101.17	111.287	c/day
	All Consumption			
	First 4,500 MJ/per quarter	2.574	2.8314	c/MJ
	Next 245,500 MJ/per quarter	1.897	2.0867	c/MJ
	Next 1,000,000 MJ/per quarter	1.782	1.9602	c/MJ
	Over 1,250,000 MJ/per quarter	1.705	1.8755	c/MJ
245, 345	Commercial & Industrial			
	Supply charge	101.17	111.287	c/day
	All Consumption			
	First 1,500 MJ/per month	2.574	2.8314	c/MJ
	Next 81,833 MJ/per month	1.897	2.0867	c/MJ
	Next 333,333 MJ/per month	1.782	1.9602	c/MJ
	Over 416,666 MJ/per month	1.705	1.8755	c/MJ

Notes:

- 1) c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
- Origin Energy Retail Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy Retail Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy website, www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to relevant customers.

Gas Industry Act 2001

ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC.) PTY LTD

Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd ABN 11 086 013 283 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001** from 19 January 2013.

AGL NORTH

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	50.60	55.660	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 3500 MJ/2 mths	2.202	2.4222	c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths	1.764	1.9404	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 3500 MJ/2 mths	1.742	1.9162	c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths	1.506	1.6566	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr			
Supply Charge	62.22	68.442	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 110000 MJ/2 mths	1.605	1.7655	c/MJ
Next 490000 MJ/2 mths	1.191	1.3101	c/MJ
Over 600000 MJ/2 mths	0.870	0.9570	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 110000 MJ/2 mths	1.197	1.3167	c/MJ
Next 490000 MJ/2 mths	0.850	0.9350	c/MJ
Over 600000 MJ/2 mths	0.775	0.8525	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

AGL SOUTH

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	53.00	58.300	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 3500 MJ/2 mths	1.898	2.0878	c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths	1.505	1.6555	c/MJ

Victoria Government Gazette	S 439	17 December 2012		12 25
Off-Peak				
First 3500 MJ/2 mths	1	.711	1.8821	c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths	1	.257	1.3827	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 Oct inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m ³ /hr			
Supply Charge	79.08	86.988	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 15000 MJ/2 mths	1.488	1.6368	c/MJ
Next 46000 MJ/2 mths	1.245	1.3695	c/MJ
Next 30000 MJ/2 mths	1.076	1.1836	c/MJ
Next 214000 MJ/2 mths	1.055	1.1605	c/MJ
Over 305000 MJ/2 mths	0.979	1.0769	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 15000 MJ/2 mths	1.475	1.6225	c/MJ
Next 46000 MJ/2 mths	1.176	1.2936	c/MJ
Next 30000 MJ/2 mths	1.070	1.1770	c/MJ
Next 214000 MJ/2 mths	1.031	1.1341	c/MJ
Over 305000 MJ/2 mths	0.973	1.0703	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 Oct inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

TRUenergy CENTRAL

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	52.70	57.970	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 3200 MJ/2 mths	2.220	2.4420	c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.692	1.8612	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.899	2.0889	c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.533	1.6863	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr			
Supply Charge	61.01	67.111	c/day

Winter Peak			
First 100000 MJ/2 mths	1.511	1.6621	c/MJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths	1.117	1.2287	c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths	1.074	1.1814	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 100000 MJ/2 mths	1.421	1.5631	c/MJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths	1.015	1.1165	c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths	1.007	1.1077	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

TRUenergy EAST

<i>.</i>	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	52.78	58.058	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.886	2.0746	c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.544	1.6984	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.703	1.8733	c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.451	1.5961	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m³/hr			
Supply Charge	58.62	64.482	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 100000 MJ/2 mths	1.439	1.5829	c/MJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths	1.087	1.1957	c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths	1.057	1.1627	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 100000 MJ/2 mths	1.327	1.4597	c/MJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths	0.972	1.0692	c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths	0.972	1.0692	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

S 439

TRUenergy WEST

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	51.32	56.452	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.994	2.1934	c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.719	1.8909	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.636	1.7996	c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths	1.442	1.5862	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m ³ /hr			
	61.74	67.914	a/day
Supply Charge Winter Peak	01.74	07.914	c/day
First 100000 MJ/2 mths	1.540	1.6940	c/MJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths	1.168	1.2848	c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths	1.153	1.2683	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 100000 MJ/2 mths	1.431	1.5741	c/MJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths	1.090	1.1990	c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths	1.076	1.1836	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

Notes:

- a) c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
- b) $m^3/hr = cubic meters per hour.$
- c) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears, however Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy website and communicated to relevant customers.

Gas Industry Act 2001

ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC.) PTY LTD

Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd ABN 11 086 013 283 has determined the following tariffs for the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001** from 19 January 2013.

TRUenergy Rural Central Barwon

TROCHEI GJ RAI AI CEIRI AI MON	GST	GST	Units
	Exclusive	Inclusive	
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	51.07	56.177	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.520	2.7720	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.175	2.3925	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.841	2.0251	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.528	1.6808	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.185	2.4035	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.867	2.0537	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.616	1.7776	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.413	1.5543	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr			
Supply Charge	73.83	81.213	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.305	2.5355	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.955	2.1505	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.695	1.8645	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.449	1.5939	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.271	2.4981	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.917	2.1087	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.687	1.8557	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.442	1.5862	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

S 439

TRUenergy Rural West			
	GST	GST	Units
Domestic General Tariff	Exclusive	inclusive	
	51.55	56.705	a/darr
Supply charge	31.33	30.703	c/day
Winter Peak	2 420	2 (520	/3.67
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.430	2.6730	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.318	2.5498	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.926	2.1186	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.594	1.7534	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.046	2.2506	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.971	2.1681	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.712	1.8832	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.521	1.6731	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr			
Supply Charge	75.20	82.720	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 6075 MJ/2 mths	2.163	2.3793	c/MJ
Next 6100 MJ/2 mths	2.081	2.2891	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.836	2.0196	c/MJ
Over 85225 MJ/2 mths	1.565	1.7215	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 6075 MJ/2 mths	2.125	2.3375	c/MJ
Next 6100 MJ/2 mths	2.033	2.2363	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.827	2.0097	c/MJ
Over 85225 MJ/2 mths	1.557	1.7127	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

1.095

83.29

1.088

1.2045

91.619

1.1968

c/MJ

c/dav

c/MJ

Origin Bairnsdale

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	60.93	67.023	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.425	2.6675	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.964	2.1604	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.672	1.8392	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.143	1.2573	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.322	2.5542	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.871	2.0581	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.598	1.7578	c/MJ

Commercial/Industrial Tariff

Supply Charge

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr

Over 85224 MJ/2 mths

Supply Charge	05.27	71.017	C/ duy
Winter Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.394	2.6334	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.920	2.1120	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.683	1.8513	c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths	1.120	1.2320	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 6087 MJ/2 mths	2.325	2.5575	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.857	2.0427	c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths	1.590	1.7490	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

Origin Yarra Valley

Over 85224 MJ/2 mths

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
Domestic General Tariff			
Supply charge	55.52	61.072	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 3043 MJ/2 mths	2.293	2.5223	c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths	2.106	2.3166	c/MJ

Victoria Government Gazette	S 439	17 December	2012 31
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths	1.9	963 2.1593	s c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.6	500 1.7600	c/MJ
Over 15216 MJ/2 mths	1.5	1.6852	c/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 3043 MJ/2 mths	2.1	2.3474	c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths	1.9	993 2.1923	c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths	1.8	348 2.0328	c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths	1.4	1.6159	c/MJ
Over 15216 MJ/2 mths	1.4	1.5444	c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff			
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850 m³/hr			
Supply charge	89	.77 98.747	c/day
Winter Peak			
First 15218 MJ/2 mths	1.9	2.0988	c/MJ
Next 45656 MJ/2 mths	1.6	506 1.7666	c/MJ
Next 30437 MJ/2 mths	1.4	1.5499	c/MJ
Next 213062 MJ/2 mths	1.4	1.5411	c/MJ
Over 304373 MJ/2 mths	1.3	334 1.4674	e/MJ
Off-Peak			
First 15218 MJ/2 mths	1.3	780 1.9580	c/MJ
Next 45656 MJ/2 mths	1.5	555 1.7105	c/MJ
Next 30437 MJ/2 mths	1.3	370 1.5070	c/MJ
Next 213062 MJ/2 mths	1.3	396 1.5356	c/MJ
Over 304373 MJ/2 mths	1.3	330 1.4630	c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 Oct inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

Notes:

- a) c/MJ = cents per megajoule.
- b) $m^3/hr = cubic meters per hour.$
- c) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears, however Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional fees as published on the Origin Energy website and communicated to relevant customers.

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2012

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne	
Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	
Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000	
Telephone	1300 366 356	
Fax	(03) 9208 3316	
	Telephone Fax email Retail & Mail Sales Telephone Fax Retail Sales Telephone	